10/08/2013 16:58 FAX 703 836 2787 700511249 10/08/2013 10/08/2013

Ass Dir P.C	il Stop: ignment Recordation Services ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office D. Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O		S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
			Аttorney	Docket No. <u>159060</u>
	asc record the attached document. al number of pages including cover shee	er, attachments, and documer	.t: 2	
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Masahiro MATS [2] Hirokazu NASU		KAWASAKI J KAISHA	=ss of receiving party: UKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAWASAKI-CHO
3.	 B. Additional name(s) of conveying C A. Nature of conveyance: 	, party(ies) attached?]Yes 🛛 No		2, CHUO-KU, YOGO 650-8670
5,	Assignment Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: [ALL] OCT	Merger Change of Name TOBER 1, 2013	B. Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
4,	 A. Patent Application No. 14/110, C. Title of Application: <u>RELIEF</u> 	,626 Additional numbers attache	B. Patent No. d? □ Ycs ⊠ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		 Total number of appli 	ications and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320850	PLC	7. Please charge D total fcc (37 CFF	Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the R 3.41) in the amount of \$ <u>40.00</u> .
	Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836- Email: <u>email@oliff.e</u>	6-6400 -2787	 Credit any overpayme deposit account numb 	ent or charge any underpayment to ber 15-0461.
9,	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,077 Roanc T. Noel, Registration No. 63,004 Todd M Guise. Registration No. 46,744	54	s true and correct and any Date: <u>Octobe</u>	

Insert

Legal Name(s)

of Inventor(s)

(1-8)

.

.

(1)

(3)

(\$)

Masahiro MATSUO

(2) Hirokeen NASU

(4)

(6)

ASSIGNMENT

(9) Insert Name of Aregune and hereby does assign, and hereby does assign, and hereby does assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (9) Insert Name of Aregune Insert Address of Insert Address of Aregune Insert Address of Insert Address of Insert Address of Aregune Insert Address of Aregune Insert Address of Insert Identification Insert Identification Insert Identification International, substinute and reissue application(s), and all Latters Patent, extensions, reism and reexamination Continuation, international, substinute and reissue application (s), and all Latters Patent, extensions, reism and reexamination Insert Identification Insert Insert Identification Insert Identification Insert Identification Insert Identification Insert Identification Insert Identificatins Insert Identification Insert Identification Insert I
 (i) Arsignee [ii] KAWASAKI JUKOGYU KABUSHIKI KAISHA (ii) Insert Address of Assignee [ii] [ii] Insert Address of Assignee [ii] [ii] Insert Address of Assignee [ii] [iii] Insert Address of Assignee [iii] [iii] Insert Address of Assignee [iii] [iii] Insert Identification and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissue and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (iii) Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Forcign Application Number [I4/1:10,626] (iii) Alternative [iii] U.S. Application Number .14/1:10,626 (iii] Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and a stocesary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and a stocesary. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and couperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding. (i) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and a stocesary in connection with such interference or post-grant proceeding which may and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding. (i) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and stoce and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding. (i) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding. (i) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any be percessary in connection with sup interference or post-
 (10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8670 Japan (10) 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8670 Japan (10) 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8670 Japan (11) Insert Identification successory, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, onn-provisional, divisional continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(a), and all Letters Patent, extensionis, reissue and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Forcign Application Number (11) RELIEF VALVE (12) Alternative (12) U.S. Application Number .14/1.10.626 (13) Insert assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee are pay deem necessary. (14) Lizer undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and a to execute subturbe on possignee and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interformes or post-grant proceeding. (3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and youndersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interformes or post-grant proceeding. (3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and youndersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interfor
(11) Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (11) REFLIEF VALVE (12) Alternative (12) U.S. Application Number (11) REFLIEF VALVE (12) Alternative (12) U.S. Application Number (13) REFLIEF VALVE (14) Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (11) REFLIEF VALVE (12) Alternative (12) U.S. Application Number (12) U.S. Application Number (12) Alternative (12) U.S. Application Number (14/1-10,626 Identification for filed applications filed October 8, 2013 (12) (13) Fach undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and a to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interferences or post-grant proceeding. (3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application post-grant proceeding. (3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application with such interferences or post-grant proceeding. (3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necess
 (11) Such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 159060), filed on even date herewith or as (12) Alternative (12) U.S. Application Number .14/1.10,626 Identification for filed applications filed October 8, 2013 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and a to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may declared concerning any application or parent for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with
 (Atternative (12) U.S. Application Number .14/1.1.0.626 Identification for filed applications filed October 8, 2013 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and a to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application end/or patent for the invention and a to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary is connection with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interferences or post-grant proceedings. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with
Identification for filed applications filed October 8, 2013 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and a to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patients as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may declared concerning any application or parent for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with
Identification for filed applications filed October 8, 2013 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and a to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patients as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may declared concerning any application or parent for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with
 Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and a to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may declared concerning any application or patent for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding. Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with
to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary is connection with such interference or post-grant proceeding which may declared concerning any application or patent for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interferences or post-grant proceeding. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with
 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he ar she has full right to convey entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict berewild, and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignee and Assignee's Assignee, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERENGEP, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date October, 1, 2013 Javentur Signature Morsahiro Matauro (SEAL) Date October, 1, 2013 Inventor Signature Hirokazu Nasu (SEAL)
Date October, 1, 2013 Inventor Signature Hirokazu Nasu (SEAL)
Date Javentor Signature (SEAL)
Dato Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Date Inventor Signsture (SEAL)

RECORDED: 10/08/2013

PATENT REEL: 031439 FRAME: 0816

•